## PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR LETTER OF ASSENT

TO:		<b>NIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT</b> , a California Public Soard of Education ("the District").	School District, acting by
FROM		K Whillock Services Inc	_
	`	(Name of Contractor) PO Box 2322	
	·	La Mesa, CA 91943-2322	
		(City, State, Zip Code) 619–579–0700 / 579–0955	-
		(Telephone/Fax) kwservicesinc@gmail.com	
		(Email Address)	-
		Susan K. Whillock	
		(Name(s) of Contractor's Authorized Executive(s)	

This is to confirm that my Company agrees to be party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement — School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S, effective July 28, 2009, and as subsequently amended, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to CZ-15-0289-29 — Removal or Demolition of Portable Buildings on an As-Needed Basis (IDIQ), and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors and others covered by the PSA of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to the District's Contract Compliance Office an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Executed By:		
Susan K. Whillord	10/3/14	
(Signature)	(Date)	
Susan K. Whillock	Secretary	
(Typed or Printed Name)	(Title)	

## SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

Bidder:	K Whillock Services Inc				
Address:	PO Box 2322, La Mesa, CA 91943-2322				
Telephone	: 619-579-0700 Fax: 619-579-0955				
Bidder(s) A	Authorized Representative(s): Susan K. Whillock				

## PROJECT: REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION OF PORTABLE BUILDINGS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

TRADE/PORTION OF THE WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME AND LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSE CLASSIFI- CATION	SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS LOCATION	% OF CONTRACT VALUE	DVBE/ SBE?
portion of asphalt work	Jaycor Const. Technologies 295999 dba Addax Elec.	A, C10	PO Box 21436 El Cajon, CA 92021	10	Yes
abatement	ASE Contracting 765083	D63, B	1985 Friendship El Cajon, CA 92020	Dr 4	Yes
		:			